Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Watermark Paddlesports, Inc.		06/13/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yakima Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	15025 S.W. Koll Parkway	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76333982	ROAD GEAR
Registration Number:	1422753	CYCLE SHUTTLE
Registration Number:	1433750	RHODE GEAR
Registration Number:	1508043	YAKIMA
Registration Number:	1509179	YAKIMA
Registration Number:	1823494	SKS
Registration Number:	2255377	ANKLEBITER
Registration Number:	2255378	ANKLEBITER
Registration Number:	2374438	RACK DAWG
Registration Number:	2415972	NO BAD TRIPS
Registration Number:	2560233	DESTINATION HARDWARE
Registration Number:	2653150	QUICKHITCH
Registration Number:	2658142	SPACECASE
Registration Number:	2665917	YAKIMA

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0286** 

900034538

Registration Number:	2665919	YAKIMA
Registration Number:	2815548	YAKIMA EARLIEST EXPLORERS
Registration Number:	2842784	STOMPERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)882-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415) 882-3200

Email: tmparalegal@owe.com

Correspondent Name: Noel M. Cook, Esq.

Address Line 1: Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C.

Address Line 2: 455 Market Street, Suite 1910

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YAKIM 90001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Noel M. Cook
Signature:	/Noel M. Cook/
Date:	10/21/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=yakim chg name doc#page1.tif source=yakim chg name doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0287



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WATERMARK PADDLESPORTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WATERMARK PADDLESPORTS, INC." TO "YAKIMA PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 3:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3125413 8100

050520990

Daniet Smith Windson

Parriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3970778

DATE: 06-22-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003180 FRAME: 0288

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF WATERMARK PADDLESPORTS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the Deleware General Corporation Law, Wetermark Paddlesports, Inc. (the "Corporation") hereby adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Wetermark Paddlesports, Inc.
- The amendment so adopted is:

FIRST: Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting said Article I in its entirety and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

- 1.01 The rame of the Corporation is Yakima Products, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 3. Except as hereinabove assended, the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is continued in full force and effect.
- 4. The Sovering Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was adopted by the Stockholders and the Board of Directors of the Corporation as of June 13, 2005 pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 22x of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused its duly authorised officer to execute this Certificate as of this 13th day of June, 2005.

WATERMARK PADDLESPORTS. INC.

Name: James W. Clark

Title: Cirlet Executive Officer

State of Delemere Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:05 PM 06/22/2005 FILED 03:37 PM 06/22/2005 SRV 050520990 - 3125413 FILE

JUN 22 2005 13:84

**RECORDED: 10/21/2005** 

TRADEMAR REL: 0289